RK-4W Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
4W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
1
The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, MOTIEN Technologies accepts no responsibility
for consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any

Optional, if no suffix " M"
mean plastic Case
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : sales@motien.com.tw
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
NOTE
1. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
2. Test by nominal input voltage and constant resistor load.
3. Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
4. Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.  It is not allowed for continuous operating.
5. Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specifications.
6. It’s necessary to add minimum capacitor in output for some models, please check single model datasheet for detail value.
S.O.A.50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
 -25  -15 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
Derating Curve
71
S.O.A.
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
RK-243R3S4 9-36 20 202 3.3 250 1000 68 1000
RK-2405S4 9-36 20 225 5 200 800 74 1000
RK-2412S4 9-36 20 216 12 84 333 77 330
RK-2415S4 9-36 20 216 15 67 266 77 220
RK-2405D4 9-36 20 216 5 100 400 77 470
RK-2412D4 9-36 20 216 12 42 166 77 100
RK-2415D4 9-36 20 216 15 34 133 77 68
RK-483R3S4 18-72 15 102 3.3 250 1000 67 1000
RK-4805S4 18-72 15 114 5 200 800 73 1000
RK-4812S4 18-72 15 109 12 84 333 76 330
RK-4815S4 18-72 15 109 15 67 266 76 220
RK-4805D4 18-72 15 115 5 100 400 72 470
RK-4812D4 18-72 15 111 12 42 166 75 100
RK-4815D4 18-72 15 111 15 34 133 75 68
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
RK - 4W 4:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
3
MOTIEN ISO 9001:2000 REGISTERED
             Notes: All dimensions are typical in millimeters ( inches ).
                        1.  Pin diameter: 0.5 ±0.05 ( 0.02 ±0.002 )